

BID SUMMARY 64th Avenue & Ahtanum Road Intersection Improvements Fed. Aid No. CM-4550(006) CITY PROJECT NO. 2474				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ESF SOLUTIONS, LLC WALLA WALLA, WA		KNOBELS ELECTRIC, INC. YAKIMA, WA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION, CO. YAKIMA, WA				
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT			5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN		1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
2	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$63,430.00	\$63,430.00		
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK		5	SY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$53.35	\$266.75		
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB		5	LF	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$42.00	\$210.00		
6	SAWCUT		800	LF	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$3.40	\$2,720.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00		
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL		117	CY	\$35.00	\$4,095.00	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$54.00	\$6,318.00	\$75.00	\$8,775.00		
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE		225	TON	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$80.00	\$18,000.00		
9	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28		332	TON	\$130.00	\$43,160.00	\$108.00	\$35,856.00	\$110.00	\$36,520.00	\$150.00	\$49,800.00		
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		2,700	SY	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$4.50	\$12,150.00	\$1.70	\$4,590.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00		
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN DIAM		10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$129.00	\$1,290.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00		
12	SPECIAL CURB INLET TYPE 2		2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00		
13	ESC LEAD		9	DAY	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$675.00		
14	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER		765	LF	\$30.00	\$22,950.00	\$35.00	\$26,775.00	\$25.00	\$19,125.00	\$31.28	\$23,929.20		
15	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH		1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,770.00	\$7,770.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00		
16	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE & COVER		1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
17	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK		410	SY	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	\$70.00	\$28,700.00	\$71.25	\$29,212.50		
18	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK		100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00		
19	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A		3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00		
20	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1		1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		
21	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM COMPLETE		1	LS	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$227,856.00	\$227,856.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00		
22	PERMANENT SIGNING		1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00		
23	PAINT LINE		1,800	LF	\$0.50	\$900.00	\$0.60	\$1,080.00	\$0.70	\$1,260.00	\$0.55	\$990.00		
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE		75	LF	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$7.50	\$562.50		
25	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE		434	LF	\$1.00	\$434.00	\$3.00	\$1,302.00	\$1.20	\$520.80	\$1.00	\$434.00		
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW		10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00		
27	PLASTIC BIKE LANE SYMBOL		8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00		
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE		288	SF	\$5.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$7.00	\$2,016.00	\$6.00	\$1,728.00		
29	MINOR CHANGE		EST	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
				GRAND TOTAL		\$500,479.00		\$502,413.00		\$506,290.80		\$524,427.95		

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON SEPTEMBER 17TH, 2020.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

ESF Solutions, LLC

9/21/2020 *Robert W. Desjardis, Jr.*
 DATE CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

9/24/2020 *Robert W. Desjardis, Jr.*
 DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

64th Avenue & Ahtanum Road

Intersection Improvements

CITY PROJECT NO. 2474
 Fed Aid No.: CM 4550(006)

DATE: September 18, 2020

FILE: Complete Streets 2019 Bid Summary.pub